Ridgeland School District 122

Administrative Center Thursday, February 8, 2018
6500 West 95" Street, Oak Lawn, IL 60453 6:00 p.m.

Policy Committee Meeting Minutes

1. The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m.

2. Members Present: Member Reising, Superintendent Shellberg
Members Absent: Secretary Werner

3. Motion to Approve Policy Committee Meeting Minutes — January 11, 2018 — N/A

3. The following Policy Updates were reviewed:

Policy
5:200
5:240
5:290

6:50
6:60
6:150
6:340
7:10

Title
Substitute Teachers
Suspension-NEW to District
Employment Termination and Suspensions
School Wellness - REWRITTEN
Curriculum Content
Home and Hospital Instruction
Student Testing and Assessment Program
Equal Educational Opportunities

4. The meeting adjourned at 7:00 p.m.

The complete District Policy Manual can be found on-line at

http://www.ridgeland122.com/pages/RSD122/Departments_Programs/Board_of Education/Policy_Manual



