## **Ridgeland School District 122**

Administrative Center 6500 West 95th Street, Oak Lawn, IL 60453

Thursday, February 8, 2018 6:00 p.m.

## **Policy Committee Meeting Minutes**

1. The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m.

2. Members Present: Member Reising, Superintendent Shellberg Members Absent: Secretary Werner

- 3. Motion to Approve Policy Committee Meeting Minutes January 11, 2018 N/A
- 3. The following Policy Updates were reviewed:

Policy	Title
5:200	Substitute Teachers
5:240	Suspension-NEW to District
5:290	Employment Termination and Suspensions
6:50	School Wellness - REWRITTEN
6:60	Curriculum Content
6:150	Home and Hospital Instruction
6:340	Student Testing and Assessment Program
7:10	Equal Educational Opportunities

4. The meeting adjourned at 7:00 p.m.

The complete District Policy Manual can be found on-line at <a href="http://www.ridgeland122.com/pages/RSD122/Departments\_Programs/Board\_of\_Education/Policy\_Manual">http://www.ridgeland122.com/pages/RSD122/Departments\_Programs/Board\_of\_Education/Policy\_Manual</a>